goods detailed in Annexure-B), as mentioned in Table-E of Para 28 should not be held

liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962 read with

Section 124 of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iv) The differential duty for the goods valued at Rs. 80,19,76,348/-, amounting to Rs.

13,92,97,073/- (Rs. Thirteen Crore Ninety Two Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand and

Seventy Three Only), as detailed in Annexure-A of this Notice, should not be

demanded under Section 28 (4) of the Customs Act, 1962 by invoking the extended

period of 5 years for reasons brought out in paras supra along with applicable interest

under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.